percent (7%), or by one dollar and fifty cents ($1.50) per hour, whichever is
greater; and

B. The Agency health insurance contribution for employee only will increase by
forty dollars ($40.00) per month from $645.00 to $685.00 and the family
contribution will increase by two hundred fifty-five dollars ($255.00) from
$1,225.00 to $1,480.00.

The fiscal impact for represented staff is anticipated to be approximately $3,147,000 for 
Children and Family Services and $500,000 for Workforce Development for a total 
estimated annual agency cost of $3,647,000.  The increased costs will be paid for by

[...]

Pay Period 14, as reflected by the written letter of understanding entered into by them on 
April____, 2023; and, 

WHEREAS, these parties have also reached agreement on an increase of forty 
dollars ($40.00) to the Agency health insurance contribution for employee only, and two 
hundred fifty-five dollars ($255.00) for family coverage, to be effective Pay Period 14, and; 

WHEREAS, this Board finds that the provisions and agreements contained in the 
letter of understanding are fair and proper and in the best interests of the Sacramento 
Employment and Training Agency;

[...]

Hernandez shared last week there was an initial brainstorming session with
representatives from the adult education system, community colleges,
Sacramento State economic development and City representatives to brainstorm
on the workforce eco-system. One hundred five (105) partners were identified.
She advised that SETA is also establishing a partnership with Cell-Ed (mobile
learning platform) that will pilot an educational platform in Workforce
Development and Head Start, and it will provide access to education for Head